
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results               5/16/2015 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 2:54.09 2:41.55 2:40.93  DNS  2:40.93 Audi Super Chicken 
FL  2 Kevin Gale 25  DNS   DNS  2:48.24 2:47.90 2:47.90 Troyer Modified 
 

P1  1 Luke Moultroup 70  DNS   DNS  2:55.54 2:50.57 2:50.57 Howe Mod Heavy 
P1  2 Justin Taylor 03 3:40.24 3:21.14 3:14.72 3:12.34 3:12.34 Pro-Stock 
P1  3 Art Heath 78  DNS  3:47.51 3:38.02  DNS  3:38.02 Modified 
 

P2  1 Michael Ruggiero 5  DNS   DNS  3:28.15 3:15.54 3:15.54 BMW 
 

P3  1 Paul Dudley 042 3:23.97 3:18.16 3:19.83 3:14.19 3:14.19 Student Driver 
P3  2 Dave Valliere 18 3:28.52  DNS  3:15.65  DNS  3:15.65 Mazda Miata 
P3  3 Walter Clark 33 3:32.80 3:21.21 3:20.42  DNS  3:20.42 VW GTI 
P3  4 Evan Scheidet 666 3:37.43 3:28.69 3:27.69 3:24.68 3:24.68 Super Beetle 
P3  5 Dave Estey 7  DNS   DNS   DNF   DNS   DNF  Mazda rx7 
 

R  1 Jamie Belliveau 320 3:55.10 3:49.38 3:42.17 3:36.60 3:36.60 VW Golf 
 

RN  1 Jesse Whitsell 786 3:32.69 3:22.67 3:26.49 3:23.20 3:22.67 VW Golf TDI 
 

S1  1 Chris Rielly 169 3:02.36 2:55.64 2:54.78 2:53.22 2:53.22 Subaru Impreza 
S1  2 Kent Everding 109 3:15.93 3:06.68 3:05.26 3:06.60 3:05.26 Subaru STI 
S1  3 Keith Hagen 013X 3:40.92 3:23.69 3:33.34 3:26.24 3:23.69 Subaru Impreza 
 

S2  1 Erik Reisner 719 3:16.63 3:07.38 3:10.55 3:11.13 3:07.38 VW Golf GTI 
S2  2 Bill Hudson 24 3:24.54 3:14.73 3:13.62  DNS  3:13.62 Chevy Camaro 
S2  3 Jason Tolisano 691X 3:59.49  DNS  3:50.88 3:31.11 3:31.11 Honda CRX 
S2  4 Adam Shannahan 117X 4:01.33 3:47.05 3:43.12 3:47.82 3:43.12 Ford Focus 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88 3:00.86  DNS  2:59.63  DNS  2:59.63 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Seth Achilles 66 3:25.46 3:12.39 3:09.72 3:07.84 3:07.84 Subaru Impreza 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702 3:20.57 3:02.69 3:00.41 3:00.71 3:00.41 VW Golf 
S4  2 Ian Smith 555 3:17.24 3:16.68 3:26.65 3:10.89 3:10.89 VW GTI 
S4  3 Eric Ruizzo 410 3:32.41 3:23.15 3:16.26 3:17.30 3:16.26 VW Golf 
S4  4 Max Bense 617X 3:38.93 3:26.56 3:25.56  DNF  3:25.56 VW GTI 
S4  5 Steven Kaufman 069X 3:51.95 3:40.27 3:32.48 3:28.85 3:28.85 Fiat Abarth 
S4  6 Stephen Diaz 23X 4:02.54 3:42.87 3:32.02 3:29.58 3:29.58 Nissan 240sx 
S4  7 Gabriel Mesquita 37X 3:54.40 3:41.19 3:35.62 3:41.05 3:35.62 Mini Cooper 
S4  8 Michael DelSanto 28X 4:01.14 3:45.34 3:40.03 3:38.05 3:38.05 Mazda Miata 
S4  9 Ian Cook 5X 3:40.10  DNF   DNS   DNS  3:40.10 Miata 
 

S5  1 John Hart 174 3:21.42 3:13.84 3:12.42  DNS  3:12.42 VW Scirocco s 
S5  2 Jason Orzell 06 3:33.55 3:22.38 3:17.35 3:21.46 3:17.35 VW Diesel Rabbit 
S5  3 John Stevens 214 3:32.87 3:21.74 3:22.19  DNS  3:21.74 Mazda RX7 
S5  4 Andrew Mercer 133 3:27.12 3:26.54 3:25.40  DNS  3:25.40 RX7 
S5  5 Doug Mephan 803  DNS  3:37.20 3:32.41 3:31.72 3:31.72 Mini Cooper 
 

S6  1 Jesse O'Brien 365X 3:37.98 3:34.04 3:32.26 3:31.73 3:31.73 Miata 
S6  2 Will Edgington 22X 3:44.11 3:36.21 3:32.41  DNS  3:32.41 VW GTI 
S6  3 Todd Edgington 122X 3:58.30 3:41.03 3:41.31 3:44.09 3:41.03 VW GTI 
 

U3  1 Julie Jones 101X 3:42.81  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:42.81 Subaru WRX 
 

U4  1 Brian Goss 27X 3:55.32 3:37.23 3:32.27 3:29.10 3:29.10 Mini Cooper 
 

U5  1 Allan Dennis 96X 3:35.62 3:26.18 3:30.75 3:27.82 3:26.18 Scion FRS 
 

U6  1 Joshua Bruce 73X 3:46.71 3:39.36 3:38.37 3:35.79 3:35.79 Mazda 2 



 
 

Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results               5/16/2015 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 2:54.09 2:41.55 2:40.93  DNS  2:40.93 Audi Super Chicken 
FL  2 Kevin Gale 25  DNS   DNS  2:48.24 2:47.90 2:47.90 Troyer Modified 
P1  3 Luke Moultroup 70  DNS   DNS  2:55.54 2:50.57 2:50.57 Howe Mod Heavy 
S1  4 Chris Rielly 169 3:02.36 2:55.64 2:54.78 2:53.22 2:53.22 Subaru Impreza 
S3  5 Don Taylor 88 3:00.86  DNS  2:59.63  DNS  2:59.63 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S4  6 Stephen Jones 702 3:20.57 3:02.69 3:00.41 3:00.71 3:00.41 VW Golf 
S1  7 Kent Everding 109 3:15.93 3:06.68 3:05.26 3:06.60 3:05.26 Subaru STI 
S2  8 Erik Reisner 719 3:16.63 3:07.38 3:10.55 3:11.13 3:07.38 VW Golf GTI 
S3  9 Seth Achilles 66 3:25.46 3:12.39 3:09.72 3:07.84 3:07.84 Subaru Impreza 
S4 10 Ian Smith 555 3:17.24 3:16.68 3:26.65 3:10.89 3:10.89 VW GTI 
P1 11 Justin Taylor 03 3:40.24 3:21.14 3:14.72 3:12.34 3:12.34 Pro-Stock 
S5 12 John Hart 174 3:21.42 3:13.84 3:12.42  DNS  3:12.42 VW Scirocco s 
S2 13 Bill Hudson 24 3:24.54 3:14.73 3:13.62  DNS  3:13.62 Chevy Camaro 
P3 14 Paul Dudley 042 3:23.97 3:18.16 3:19.83 3:14.19 3:14.19 Student Driver 
P2 15 Michael Ruggiero 5  DNS   DNS  3:28.15 3:15.54 3:15.54 BMW 
P3 16 Dave Valliere 18 3:28.52  DNS  3:15.65  DNS  3:15.65 Mazda Miata 
S4 17 Eric Ruizzo 410 3:32.41 3:23.15 3:16.26 3:17.30 3:16.26 VW Golf 
S5 18 Jason Orzell 06 3:33.55 3:22.38 3:17.35 3:21.46 3:17.35 VW Diesel Rabbit 
P3 19 Walter Clark 33 3:32.80 3:21.21 3:20.42  DNS  3:20.42 VW GTI 
S5 20 John Stevens 214 3:32.87 3:21.74 3:22.19  DNS  3:21.74 Mazda RX7 
RN 21 Jesse Whitsell 786 3:32.69 3:22.67 3:26.49 3:23.20 3:22.67 VW Golf TDI 
S1 22 Keith Hagen 013X 3:40.92 3:23.69 3:33.34 3:26.24 3:23.69 Subaru Impreza 
P3 23 Evan Scheidet 666 3:37.43 3:28.69 3:27.69 3:24.68 3:24.68 Super Beetle 
S5 24 Andrew Mercer 133 3:27.12 3:26.54 3:25.40  DNS  3:25.40 RX7 
S4 25 Max Bense 617X 3:38.93 3:26.56 3:25.56  DNF  3:25.56 VW GTI 
U5 26 Allan Dennis 96X 3:35.62 3:26.18 3:30.75 3:27.82 3:26.18 Scion FRS 
S4 27 Steven Kaufman 069X 3:51.95 3:40.27 3:32.48 3:28.85 3:28.85 Fiat Abarth 
U4 28 Brian Goss 27X 3:55.32 3:37.23 3:32.27 3:29.10 3:29.10 Mini Cooper 
S4 29 Stephen Diaz 23X 4:02.54 3:42.87 3:32.02 3:29.58 3:29.58 Nissan 240sx 
S2 30 Jason Tolisano 691X 3:59.49  DNS  3:50.88 3:31.11 3:31.11 Honda CRX 
S5 31 Doug Mephan 803  DNS  3:37.20 3:32.41 3:31.72 3:31.72 Mini Cooper 
S6 32 Jesse O'Brien 365X 3:37.98 3:34.04 3:32.26 3:31.73 3:31.73 Miata 
S6 33 Will Edgington 22X 3:44.11 3:36.21 3:32.41  DNS  3:32.41 VW GTI 
S4 34 Gabriel Mesquita 37X 3:54.40 3:41.19 3:35.62 3:41.05 3:35.62 Mini Cooper 
U6 35 Joshua Bruce 73X 3:46.71 3:39.36 3:38.37 3:35.79 3:35.79 Mazda 2 
R 36 Jamie Belliveau 320 3:55.10 3:49.38 3:42.17 3:36.60 3:36.60 VW Golf 
P1 37 Art Heath 78  DNS  3:47.51 3:38.02  DNS  3:38.02 Modified 
S4 38 Michael DelSanto 28X 4:01.14 3:45.34 3:40.03 3:38.05 3:38.05 Mazda Miata 
S4 39 Ian Cook 5X 3:40.10  DNF   DNS   DNS  3:40.10 Miata 
S6 40 Todd Edgington 122X 3:58.30 3:41.03 3:41.31 3:44.09 3:41.03 VW GTI 
U3 41 Julie Jones 101X 3:42.81  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:42.81 Subaru WRX 
S2 42 Adam Shannahan 117X 4:01.33 3:47.05 3:43.12 3:47.82 3:43.12 Ford Focus 
P3 43 Dave Estey 7  DNS   DNS   DNF   DNS   DNF  Mazda rx7 
 
Entries = 43,  Avg Time = 3:20.41,  Length = 2.8 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 50,  FTD = 63 


